

IN THE CROW COURT OF APPEALS IN AND FOR THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION CROW AGENCY, MONTANA

IN RE THE MATTER OF)	
OF THE JANUARY 2020)	
CROW BAR EXAM)	AMENDED
)	ORDER OF
)	CONTINUANCE
)	

This Order amends that Order of Continuance dated January 20, 2020.

Crow Law and Order Code ("CLOC") §3-7-702 requires that the Crow Bar Exam: "... shall be administered twice each year during the second week in January and the second week in July by the Appellate Court of the Apsaalooke (Crow) Tribe." However, it was not feasible to administer the Crow Bar Exam on January 10, 2020, as set forth in the CLOC. Further, that Order of Continuance dated January 20, 2020, would have made it difficult for Crow Bar Exam applicants to timely apply.

Therefore, pursuant to this Court's authority under CLOC § 3-3-308(4), the January 2020 examination will now be administered on Friday, February 28, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. in the Crow Tribal Court Building located at 409 Makawasha Lane, Crow Agency. Montana, 59022.

Applications for the examination will be available at the Office of the Clerk of the Crow Tribal Court at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, January 31, 2020. Applications for the examination must be completed and submitted to the Office of the Clerk of the Crow Tribal Court no later than 9:00 a.m. on Friday, February 14, 2020. Registration for the examination will require a \$100.00 administrative fee that must be paid when the examination application is submitted to the Office of the Clerk of the Tribal Court.

A bar review course will also be offered on Friday, February 21 2020, between 9:30a.m. and 1:30 p.m., at the Crow Tribal Court, located at 409 Makawasha Lane, Crow Agency, Montana, 59022.

SO ORDERED this 24th day of January, 2020.

Kenneth P. Pitt Appellate Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I mailed, in first class mail and electronically, a true and correct copy of this ORDER OF CONTINUANCE upon the parties below on this 25th day of January 2020.

Kenneth P. Pitt Appellate Judge

The Honorable Dennis Bear Don't Walk Chief Judge Crow Tribal Courts P.O. Box 489 Crow Agency, MT 59022

Julie Yarlott Administrator Crow Tribal Courts P.O. Box 489 Crow Agency, MT 59022

Clarence Belue, *Esq* 324 North Cody Hardin, MT 59034